

CITY OF DODGEVILLE

100 E. Fountain Street Dodgeville, WI 53533

Regular Meeting

~ Agenda ~

Tuesday, July 18, 2017 5:00 PM **Finance Committee**

Back Room

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to the public and to the news media pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 19.84, that the Finance Committee will hold their Regular Meeting of the City of Dodgeville on Tuesday, July 18, 2017, commencing at 5:00 PM in the Back Room, 100 E Fountain St, Dodgeville, WI 53533. The agenda is as follows:

- I. Call to Order. Roll Call. Confirmation of Compliance with the Open Meetings Law.
 - A. Call to Order
- II. Minutes Approval
 - 1. Finance Committee Regular Meeting May 16, 2017 5:00 PM
 - 2. Finance Committee Regular Meeting Jul 5, 2017 5:00 PM
- III. Agenda Items
 - 1. June 2017 Treasurer's Report
 - 2. Review of Monthly Journal Entries
 - 3. Campbell Trust
- IV. Adjourn

Dated: Tuesday, July 18, 2017

Posted: City Hall - bulletin board

Iowa County - bulletin board

Corner Drug - window

Lisa Riley, City Clerk-Treasurer

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the City Clerk at the address listed above or call 930-5228, prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.